## Year 2023 - 2024 Tuition Fees and Charges for Student Supplies

Class	Tuition Fee	Meal Fee	Total	
	(per month)	(per month)	(per month)	
N1	\$3090	\$650	\$3740	

(The above N1 tuition fee has been deducted from the Child Care Center Parent Subsidy of \$1,000.) The Parent Subsidy is not applicable to the following persons:

\*Comprehensive Social Security Assistance Scheme recipients receiving a special grant that fully covers the monthly service fee of a CCC; or

\*Parents receiving other government subsidies that fully cover the monthly service fee of a CCC, such as being granted full fee remission under the Kindergarten and Child Care Centre Fee Remission Scheme

K1			
K2	\$1540	\$432	\$1972
K3			

Summer	Summer	Jacket	Winter	WinterJacket	School	
Sportswear	(Fung Cheong Shun)		Sportswear	(Fung Cheong	Bag	
(Fung Cheong			(Fung Cheong	Shun)	(Dr. Kong)	
Shun)	Size	Size	Shun)		sw.	2
	24-26	28-32				S
\$117	\$105	\$110-\$115	\$152	\$270	\$110	